APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL

AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

PANDIT MOHAN LAL SANATAN DHARAMA
PUBLIC SCHOOL

2630037
23024

SECTOR 32 C CHANDIGARH,
CHANDIGARH(UT), CHANDIGARH - 160031

MONICA SHARMA
M.SC., B.ED.
23024@CBSESHIKSHA.IN

01722609669

https://pmisdpublicschool32.ac.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/09/1-AFF.LETTER.pdf

https://pmisdpublicschool32.ac.in/wp-
content/uploads/2021/07/society-certificate.pdf

https://pmisdpublicschool32.ac.in/wp-
content/uploads/2022/09/NOC.pdf

https://pmisdpublicschool32.ac.in/wp-
content/uploads/2022/09/extension.pdf




NOTE:

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING

CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://pmisdpublicschool32.ac.in/wp-
content/uploads/2026/01/building-
safety_compressed.pdf

https://pmisdpublicschool32.ac.in/wp-
content/uploads/2024/06/fire-cerificaate.pdf

https://pmisdpublicschool32.ac.in/wp-
content/uploads/2022/09/SELF-AFF.pdf

https://pmisdpublicschool32.ac.in/wp-
content/uploads/2022/09/Health-NOC.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

https://pmisdpublicschool32.ac.infadmission-fees-
rule/admission-fees/

https://pmisdpublicschool32.ac.in/wp-
content/uploads/2026/01/activity-calender-2025-
26.pdf

https://pmisdpublicschool32.ac.in/managing-
committee/

https://pmisdpublicschool32.ac.in/managing-
committee/




5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

https://pmisdpublicschool32.ac.in/wp-
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

content/uploads/2026/01/Results-3-yrs.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL MONICA SHARMA
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 55
PGT 26
TGT 13
PRT 16
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.3
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR MS. Sukhman , M.A. (Psychology), M.Ed.
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS MS. Sukhman , M.A. (Psychology), M.Ed.
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 114 114 100

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2025 387 370 96.6

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:



1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (INSQ 12140
MTR)

2 NO.AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 42 & 50
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 6 & 97
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 15
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 15

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=nrCILg9J5klI
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 ANITA GAUR PGT Post Graduate
2 ARUNESH KUMAR PGT Post Graduate
3 BHARTI ARORA PGT Post Graduate
4 BHAWANA SHARMA TGT Post Graduate
5 DIVYA SHARMA PRT Graduate

6 GAYATRI DEVI YADAV TGT Post Graduate
7 HARISH KUMAR PGT Post Graduate
8 JAYANT KUMAR ATREYA PGT Post Graduate
9 JUHEE ABROL TGT Post Graduate
10 MONICA SHARMA PRINCIPAL Post Graduate
1 NEELAM PRT Post Graduate
12 NEELIKA TGT Post Graduate
13 NEETU PRT P.Graduate

14 NEEYATI TGT Post Graduate

15 NIDHI AMRITA PRT Post Graduate



16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

PANDIT SHIKHA

PARVEEN

RAJNI KANWAR

REENU HANDA

RICHA GUPTA

RITU

ROHINA KHULLAR

RUCHIKA VASHISHT

RUHI MOUDGIL

SANGEETA VIDYARTHI

SANJEEV KUMAR

SARABJIT KAUR

SAVITA RANI

SHASHI SHARMA

SHIWALI PURI

SONIA SHARMA

SUJATA MOLHOTRA

SUNITA SANDAL

SUREKHA PATHANIA

VIRENDER SINGH PATHANIA

VEENA

VEENA GUPTA

ANURADHA

NAITIKA KAUSHAL

SUMITA SOI

NAVITA

ISHANKI

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

Post Graduate

M.PHIL

Post Graduate

M. Phil.

Post Graduate

Post Graduate

Post Graduate

Post Graduate

Post Graduate

Post Graduate

Post Graduate

Graduate

Graduate

Post Graduate

M. Phil.

Post Graduate

M. Phil.

Post Graduate

Graduate

Post Graduate

Post Graduate

M. Phil.

MSC.

M.SC.B.ED

M.PHIL

M.A

POST.Graduate



43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

Kajal

RAJNI BALA
DEEPTI SHARMA
DISHA SHARMA
ANITA KAMRA
PURVI

CHANDNI

SURBHI MARWAHA
ANSHU
SUKHMAN BRAR
RASHI ASWAL
MANPREET KAUR

ANCHAL KUMARI

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

M Sc

M.PHIL

M.PHARM

M.SC

M.LIB.SCIENCE

M.A

M.A

M.ED

B.A

M.A

M.A

M.Sc. I.T

M.A



