

## APPENDIX -IX

### MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	PANDIT MOHAN LAL SANATAN DHARAMA PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2630037
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	23024
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SECTOR 32 C CHANDIGARH, CHANDIGARH(UT), CHANDIGARH - 160031
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	MONICA SHARMA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.SC., B.ED.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	23024@CBSESHIKSHA.IN
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	01722609669

#### B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	<a href="https://pmlsdpublicschool32.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/09/1-AFF.LETTER.pdf">https://pmlsdpublicschool32.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/09/1-AFF.LETTER.pdf</a>
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	<a href="https://pmlsdpublicschool32.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2021/07/society-certificate.pdf">https://pmlsdpublicschool32.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2021/07/society-certificate.pdf</a>
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	<a href="https://pmlsdpublicschool32.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/09/NOC.pdf">https://pmlsdpublicschool32.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/09/NOC.pdf</a>
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	<a href="https://pmlsdpublicschool32.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/09/extension.pdf">https://pmlsdpublicschool32.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/09/extension.pdf</a>

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	<a href="https://pmlsdpublicschool32.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/building-safety_compressed.pdf">https://pmlsdpublicschool32.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/building-safety_compressed.pdf</a>
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	<a href="https://pmlsdpublicschool32.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/06/fire-cerificaate.pdf">https://pmlsdpublicschool32.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/06/fire-cerificaate.pdf</a>
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	<a href="https://pmlsdpublicschool32.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/09/SELF-AFF.pdf">https://pmlsdpublicschool32.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/09/SELF-AFF.pdf</a>
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	<a href="https://pmlsdpublicschool32.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/09/Health-NOC.pdf">https://pmlsdpublicschool32.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/09/Health-NOC.pdf</a>

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

**C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :**

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	<a href="https://pmlsdpublicschool32.ac.in/admission-fees-rule/admission-fees/">https://pmlsdpublicschool32.ac.in/admission-fees-rule/admission-fees/</a>
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	<a href="https://pmlsdpublicschool32.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/activity-calender-2025-26.pdf">https://pmlsdpublicschool32.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/activity-calender-2025-26.pdf</a>
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	<a href="https://pmlsdpublicschool32.ac.in/managing-committee/">https://pmlsdpublicschool32.ac.in/managing-committee/</a>
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	<a href="https://pmlsdpublicschool32.ac.in/managing-committee/">https://pmlsdpublicschool32.ac.in/managing-committee/</a>

5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	<a href="https://pmlsdpublicschool32.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/Results-3-yrs.pdf">https://pmlsdpublicschool32.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2026/01/Results-3-yrs.pdf</a>
---	--	---

**D : STAFF (TEACHING) :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	MONICA SHARMA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	55
	PGT	26
	TGT	13
	PRT	16
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.3
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MS. Sukhman , M.A. (Psychology), M.Ed.
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	MS. Sukhman , M.A. (Psychology), M.Ed.

**RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	114	114	100	

**RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	387	370	96.6	

**E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS

1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	12140
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	42 & 50
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 97
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	15
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	15
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	<a href="https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=nrCILg9J5kl">https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=nrCILg9J5kl</a>

**F : TEACHER DETAILS:**

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	ANITA GAUR	PGT	Post Graduate
2	ARUNESH KUMAR	PGT	Post Graduate
3	BHARTI ARORA	PGT	Post Graduate
4	BHAWANA SHARMA	TGT	Post Graduate
5	DIVYA SHARMA	PRT	Graduate
6	GAYATRI DEVI YADAV	TGT	Post Graduate
7	HARISH KUMAR	PGT	Post Graduate
8	JAYANT KUMAR ATREYA	PGT	Post Graduate
9	JUHEE ABROL	TGT	Post Graduate
10	MONICA SHARMA	PRINCIPAL	Post Graduate
11	NEELAM	PRT	Post Graduate
12	NEELIKA	TGT	Post Graduate
13	NEETU	PRT	P.Graduate
14	NEEYATI	TGT	Post Graduate
15	NIDHI AMRITA	PRT	Post Graduate

16	PANDIT SHIKHA	TGT	Post Graduate
17	PARVEEN	TGT	M.PHIL
18	RAJNI KANWAR	PGT	Post Graduate
19	REENU HANNA	PGT	M. Phil.
20	RICHA GUPTA	PRT	Post Graduate
21	RITU	PRT	Post Graduate
22	ROHINA KHULLAR	PGT	Post Graduate
23	RUCHIKA VASHISHT	PGT	Post Graduate
24	RUHI MOUDGIL	TGT	Post Graduate
25	SANGEETA VIDYARTH	PGT	Post Graduate
26	SANJEEV KUMAR	PGT	Post Graduate
27	SARABJIT KAUR	PRT	Graduate
28	SAVITA RANI	PRT	Graduate
29	SHASHI SHARMA	PGT	Post Graduate
30	SHIWALI PURI	TGT	M. Phil.
31	SONIA SHARMA	PGT	Post Graduate
32	SUJATA MOLHOTRA	PGT	M. Phil.
33	SUNITA SANDAL	PGT	Post Graduate
34	SUREKHA PATHANIA	PRT	Graduate
35	VIRENDER SINGH PATHANIA	PGT	Post Graduate
36	VEENA	PRT	Post Graduate
37	VEENA GUPTA	PGT	M. Phil.
38	ANURADHA	PGT	MSC.
39	NAITIKA KAUSHAL	TGT	M.SC.B.ED
40	SUMITA SOI	PGT	M.PHIL
41	NAVITA	PGT	M.A
42	ISHANKI	PRT	POST.Graduate

43	Kajal	TGT	M Sc
44	RAJNI BALA	TGT	M.PHIL
45	DEEPTI SHARMA	TGT	M.PHARM
46	DISHA SHARMA	PGT	M.SC
47	ANITA KAMRA	PRT	M.Lib.Science
48	PURVI	PGT	M.A
49	CHANDNI	PGT	M.A
50	SURBHI MARWAHA	PRT	M.ED
51	ANSHU	PRT	B.A
52	SUKHMAN BRAR	PGT	M.A
53	RASHI ASWAL	PGT	M.A
54	MANPREET KAUR	PRT	M.Sc. I.T
55	ANCHAL KUMARI	PRT	M.A